Solmer, Gabriel Calendar
Gabriel.Solmer@portlandoregon.gov

Thursday, October 1, 2020 — Thursday, December 31, 2020
Time zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)
(Adjusted for Daylight Saving Time)

October 2020

Thu, Oct 1

W 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM Water Efficiency/Customer Service Meeting

M 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
W 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
M 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Portland Utility Board Meeting
Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting
Meeting with Erin Novak

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Fri, Oct 2

M 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
B 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM
B 11:30 AM-12:00 PM

Meeting with Sarah Santner

Meeting with Kathy Koch

Decision Making Scoping Team Meeting
Finance Project Discussion

Sat, Oct 3 — Sun, Oct 4

Mon, Oct 5

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:30 PM -2:30 PM

M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

¥ 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

M 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Meeting with Chris Wanner
Separate Metering Weekly Check-In
COVID-19 Workplace Guidance Townhall
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Water metering policy update
Personnel Meeting

Meeting with Sarah Santner

Tue, Oct 6
M 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 9:30 AM-11:30 AM

W 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
M 2:30 PM -3:30 PM
M 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM
M 4:00 PM — 4:45 PM

Management Team Meeting

Understanding and Responding to White
Nationalism Work Sessions

Meeting with Jodie Inman
Meeting with Blair Lavoie
Budget Meeting

Portland Utility Board Meeting
City Bureau Directors Check-in




Wed, Oct 7

M 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 9:45 AM
B 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM

M 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

M 4:00 PM —4:15PM

M 6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
Meeting with Risa Williams

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Title 21 Individual Meter Meeting

Standards and Practices Scoping Team Meeting

Meeting with Gabriel Solmer/Lani Lutar/Sujan
Punyamurthula/Mourad Attalla

Bureau of Development Services & Water Bureau
Director Check-In

Regional Water Providers Consortium Board
Meeting

Thu, Oct 8
M 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 10:00 AM — 12:00 PM

M 12:00 PM - 3:00 PM
M 3:00 PM - 3:45 PM

M 4:00 PM — 4:45 PM

Washington County Water Managers Virtual
Breakfast Meeting

Meeting with Erin Novak

Oregon Association Minority Entrepreneurs Trade
Show

Program Review Meeting: Employee Investment

Title 21 Meeting with Portland Business Alliance,
Home Builders Association, Portland Metropolitan
Association of Realtors and Oregon Smart Growth

City Bureau Directors Check-In

Fri, Oct 9

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

M 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
B 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM

Budget Priorities and Criteria Meeting
Decision Making Scoping Team Meeting
Filtration Discussion

Metering Policy Discussion

Sat, Oct 10 — Sun, Oct 11

Mon, Oct 12

M 9:00 AM -9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:15AM - 11:00 AM

M 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM — 12:45 PM

M 1:30 PM -2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
M 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Meeting with Kathy Koch
Meeting with Yone Akagi

Water Meter Policy and Tenant Equity Discussion
with Community Alliance of Tenants

Meeting with Ty Kovatch

Title 21: Individual Metering Meeting with
Portland Parks & Recreation

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Title 21 Meeting
Meeting with Christopher Bowker



M 4:30 PM - 5:30 PM

Meter Policy Meeting

Tue, Oct 13

M 8:00 AM —8:30 AM
M 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM
B 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
¥ 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
¥ 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Quail Post Road Discussion

Management Team Meeting

Budget Meeting

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Portland Utility Board Sub-Committee Meeting

Wed, Oct 14
M 8:00 AM — 8:45 AM

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
W 12:30 PM - 2:30 PM
M 3:00 PM — 4:00 PM

M 3:30 PM — 4:00 PM

B 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Title 21: Individual Metering Meeting with
Portland Bureau of Transportation

Meeting with Erich Pacheco

Meeting with Jodie Inman

Federal Legislative Agenda Discussion
Leadership Development Scoping Team
Separate Metering Check-In

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Bi-
Weekly Check-in

Elk Statue Discussion

Thu, Oct 15

M 8:00 AM —9:00 AM
W 11:00 AM—12:30 PM
M 1:00 PM —4:00 PM

M 4:00 PM — 4:30 PM

M 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Strategic Plan Meeting
Portland Utility Board Meeting
Budget Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-In
Meeting with Erich Pacheco

Fri, Oct 16
M 8:15 AM-9:00 AM

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 1:00 PM -2:30 PM

M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

Individual Metering Meeting with Commissioner
Eudaly's Office

Meeting with Erin Novak

Meeting with Risa Williams
Meeting with Edward Campbell
Separate Metering Strategy Meeting

Separate Meter Proposal Briefing with Multifamily
NwW

Sat, Oct 17 — Sun, Oct 18

Mon, Oct 19
M 9:30 AM - 11:00 AM

Portland Utility Board Recruitment Meeting



W 11:30 AM-12:00 PM
W 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
M 1:30 PM -2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
¥ 3:00 PM — 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM —4:30 PM

Meeting with Yone Akagi

Meeting with Felicia Heaton

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Meeting with Chris Wanner

Strategy Discussion for Work Session
Reclassification Procedures Meeting

Tue, Oct 20

M 9:00 AM — 12:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Management Team Meeting
Meeting with Chris Wanner
Budget Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Oct 21

M 8:00 AM —8:30 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

¥ 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
M 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Director's Racial Equity Sub-Group Meeting
Standards and Practice Scoping Team Meeting
Meeting with Edward Campbell

Separate Meter Preparation for Work Session
Meeting

Meeting with Jodie Inman
Meeting with Kathy Koch
Budget Guidance Meeting

Thu, Oct 22

M 8:00 AM - 11:00 AM
W 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM
W 11:30 AM-12:00 PM

W 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
M 2:30 PM — 4:00 PM

M 4:.00 PM —4:30 PM
M 4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Program Review Meeting: Distribution Mains
October Disaster Policy Council

1000 Friends of Oregon/Portland Water Bureau
Briefing on Sparate Metering

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
Water Loss Stakeholder Meeting

Scoping Team: Taking Action on Anti-Racism
Mini-Workshop

City Bureau Directors Check-in
Meeting with Erin Novak

Fri, Oct 23

M 8:00 AM - 8:30 AM
M 8:30 AM -9:00 AM
M 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM
M 1030 AM-11:15 AM
M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

Meeting regarding Title 21
Meeting with Karen Moynahan
Decision Making Scoping Team
Meeting with Risa Williams
Meeting with Kathy Koch

Sat, Oct 24 — Sun, Oct 25



Mon, Oct 26

M 7:00 AM - 8:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 11:30 AM-12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 1:30 PM
M 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

M 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Large Wholesalers Breakfast Meeting
Meeting with Chris Wanner

Meeting with Ty Kovatch

Meeting with Yone Akagi

Meeting with Sarah Santner

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Work Session Preparation Meeting

Tue, Oct 27

M 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
[ 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Individual Metering Council Work Session
Meeting with Edward Campbell

Budget Meeting

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Oct 28

M 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
B 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
B 11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting

Meeting with Risa Williams

Meeting with Edward Campbell and Kavita Heyn
Meeting with Tom Rinehart

Leadership Development Scoping Team

Thu, Oct 29

M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
W 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

W 4:00 PM —4:30 PM

Meeting with Erin Novak
Meeting with Teresa Elliott
Meeting with Jodie Inman
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
City Bureau Directors Check-in

Fri, Oct 30

B 8:00 AM - 8:30 AM
B 8:30 AM -9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
B 10:15AM-11:45 AM
M 12:25PM - 1:00 PM
M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

B 4:25 PM - 6:30 PM

Meeting with Todd Lofgren and Jodie Inman
Portland Utility Board Candidate Interviews
Meeting with Kathy Koch

Leadership Development Scoping Team
Portland Utility Board Candidate Interviews
Meeting with Sarah Santner

Portland Utility Board Candidate Interviews

Sat, Oct 31




November 2020

Sun, Nov 1

Mon, Nov 2

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

M 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM

M 3:45PM-4:15PM

M 4:25 PM - 7:00 PM

Meeting with Chris Wanner

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Meeting with Ezra Hammer and Sarah Santner
Public Utility Board candidate interviews

Tue, Nov 3

M 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Meeting with Edward Campbell
Management Team Meeting

Standards of Practice Scoping Team Meeting
Budget Meeting

Meeting with Risa Williams

Wed, Nov 4

M 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM
M 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
B 1:30 PM - 3:30 PM

M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
City Council Meeting
Project Cost Meeting

Regional Water Providers Consortium Technical
Committee Meeting

Separate Metering Policy Team Meeting

Thu, Nov 5

M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
M 1:30 PM - 1:45 PM
M 2:00 PM - 3:30 PM

Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting
Meeting with Kathy Koch

Meeting with Rebecca Esau
Portland Utility Board Meeting

Fri, Nov 6

M 8:30 AM - 9:00 AM
M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 11:00 AM
B 11:30 AM-12:00 PM
B 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Meeting with Kim Gupta

Meeting with Erin Novak

Decision Making Scoping Team Meeting
Meeting with Jaymee Cuti

Utility Budget Guidance Meeting

Sat, Nov 7 — Sun, Nov 8



Mon, Nov 9
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
B 1:30 PM -2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

Meeting with Chris Wanner

Water Utility Climate Alliance Annual Meeting
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Ty and Gabe Check-In

Tue, Nov 10
M 8:30 AM —9:00 AM

M 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 1:30 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
M 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
M 2:00 PM -2:30 PM
M 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
M 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Meeting with Jodie Inman

Meeting with Edward Campbell

Management Team Meeting

Portland Utility Board Subcommittee Meeting
Scoping Team Meeting -City Partnerships
Dry Run for Portland Black Sky Exercise
Meeting with Kim Gupta

Meeting with Kathy Koch

Budget Meeting

Meeting with Risa Williams

Wed, Nov 11
B All Day

Out of Office

Thu, Nov 12
M 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM

W 8:15 AM—-9:00 AM
M 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM

M 10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
M 12:00 PM - 12:20 PM

M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
B 1:30 PM -2:00 PM
M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
M 4:00 PM — 4:30 PM

Washington County Water Managers Virtual
Breakfast Meeting

Directors' Racial Equity Subgroup

Portland Black Sky Workshop & Tabletop
Exercise (First hour)

City Council Meeting

New Commissioner Panel - Public Works and
Infrastructure Meeting

Filtration Check-In Meeting
Meeting with Bonita Oswald
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
City Bureau Directors Check-In

Fri, Nov 13

M 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM
W 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

Leadership Development Scoping Team

New Commissioner Panel re: Public Works and
Infrastructure

Meeting with Rose Radich




Sat, Nov 14 — Sun, Nov 15

Mon, Nov 16

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
B 11:00 AM-11:30 AM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
B 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Meeting with Chris Wanner
Wauttig v. City of Portland et al.
Budget Meeting

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Greenleaf Tank 3 Discussion

Tue, Nov 17

M 8:00 AM - 8:30 AM
M 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM
M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Meeting regarding Vacancies

Meeting with Edward Campbell
Management Team Meeting

Review Draft Consolidated Budget
Standard of Practice Scoping Team Meeting
Meeting with Risa Williams

City Bureau Directors Check-in

Wed, Nov 18
M 8:30 AM - 10:15 AM
M 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
B 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
M 1:30 PM - 4:30 PM

M 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
Meeting with Erin Novak

Meeting with Kim Gupta

Meeting with Jodie Inman

Meeting with Blair Lavoie

Employee Performance and Development Review
Process Training

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Bi-
Weekly Check-in

Thu, Nov 19

M 9:30 AM - 11:00 AM
M 10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
B 11:00 AM - 12:30 PM
M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
¥ 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

M 3:00 PM — 4:00 PM

M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

November Disaster Policy Council

Water Quality Morning Check-In Meeting
Portland Utility Board Meeting

Meeting with Kim Gupta

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh

Water Quality Afternoon Check-In Meeting
City Bureau Directors Check-In

Fri, Nov 20

M 8:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
B11:00 AM-11:30 AM

Budget Meeting
Meeting with Erin Novak
Meeting with Kathy Koch



W 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM

Meeting with Edward Campbell

Sat, Nov 21

Sun, Nov 22
M 5:00 PM - 5:45 PM

Meeting with Jodie Inman and David Peters

Mon, Nov 23
M 8:00 AM - 8:30 AM

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

M 3:00PM -3:10 PM

Portland Utility Board Interview
Team/Recruitment Subcommittee Meeting

Meeting with Chris Wanner

Meeting with Ty Kovatch

Emergency Management Kitchen Cabinet

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz

Meeting with Edward Campbell and Nils Tillstrom

Tue, Nov 24

M 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 10:15 AM
M 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Meeting with Edward Campbell
Budget Discussion

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
Budget Meeting

Wed, Nov 25

B 8:30 AM -9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
Kim and Gabe Meeting

Gabe and Jodie Check-In
Finance/Budget Meeting

Thu, Nov 26

[ ] Thanksgiving
Fri, Nov 27

| Out of Office

Sat, Nov 28 — Sun, Nov 29

Mon, Nov 30

B 7:00 AM - 8:30 AM
B 8:30 AM -9:00 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

Large Wholesalers Breakfast Meeting
Filtration Preparation Meeting
Meeting with Chris Wanner



M 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

@ 12:00 PM - 1:30 PM
M 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM -3:30 PM
M 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

M 4:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Filtration Project Briefing with Commissioner
Hardesty

Leadership Development Scoping Team
Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Separate meter check-in

Filtration Project Briefing with Commissioner
Eudaly

Vacancies Meeting

December 2020

Tue, Dec 1

M 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM

M 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

M 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Management Team Meeting

Meeting with Edward Campbell

Standard of Practice Scoping Team Meeting
Meeting with Peter Grevatt

Budget Meeting

Portland Utility Board Meeting

Wed, Dec 2

M 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM
M 11:30 AM-12:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
B 1:30 PM -2:00 PM
[ 3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
Meeting with Tom Rinehart

Meeting with Jodie Inman

Meeting with Kathy Koch

Leadership Scoping Teams Meeting

Thu, Dec 3

M 8:30 AM - 9:00 AM
M 9:15 AM - 10:00 AM
B 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
M 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

B 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
M 2:00 PM -2:30 PM
M 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Washington Park Event Check-In
Meeting with Teresa Elliott
Portland Utility Board Meeting
Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting

Bull Run Treatment Projects Briefing with Mayor

Wheeler’s Office

Meeting with Edward Campbell and Chris Wanner

Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
Filtration Presentation Preparation Meeting

Fri, Dec 4

M 9:00 AM -9:30 AM
¥ 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM
M 11:30 AM-12:00 PM

Meeting with Erin Novak

Meeting with Edward Campbell
Decision Making Scoping Team Meeting
Meeting with Karen Moynahan



W 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
M 1:00 PM —2:00 PM
M 2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
M 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
M 3:30 PM —4:00 PM
M 4:00 PM —4:30 PM

Vacancies Discussion — Customer Service
Review Capital Improvements Project Meeting
Vacancies Discussion — Engineering
Vacancies Discussion with Ty Kovatch

Bull Run Treatment Projects Meeting
Filtration Meeting

Sat, Dec 5 — Sun, Dec 6

Mon, Dec 7
M 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
M 10:00 AM — 12:00 PM

M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
M 3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
M 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

Meeting with Chris Wanner

Washington Park Reservoir Milestone
Celebration

Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Meeting regarding foreclosure cases
Budget Meeting

Tue, Dec 8

M 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
[ 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Meeting with Edward Campbell
Management Team Meeting
Meeting with Jodie Inman
Meeting with Risa Williams

Wed, Dec 9

M 8:30 AM —-9:30 AM
M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
B 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
M 12:00 PM - 3:30 PM
M 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

W 4:00 PM — 4:30 PM

Filtration Executive Committee Meeting
Budget Meeting

Water Managers Advisory Board

City Council Meeting

Public Works/Infrastructure Bureau Directors Bi-
Weekly Check-in

Filtration Debrief Meeting

Thu, Dec 10
B 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM

M 9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
M 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
W 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

W 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
@ 1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
M 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
M 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

Washington County Water Managers Virtual
Breakfast Meeting

Erin and Gabe Check-In
Meeting with Teresa Elliott

Planning & Development Directors Monthly
Meeting

Meeting with Ty Kovatch
Meeting with Edward Campbell
Meeting with Cecelia Huynh
Meeting with Jaymee Cuti



B 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Disaster Policy Council Meeting

Fri, Dec 11
W 10:00 AM —11:30 AM  Leadership Scoping Team Meeting

Sat, Dec 12 — Sun, Dec 13

Mon, Dec 14
B 7:00 AM - 8:30 AM Large Wholesalers Breakfast Meeting
B 11:30 AM—12:00PM  Collections Meeting

B 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM Meeting with Commissioner Fritz
Tue, Dec 15

M 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM Management Team Meeting
Wed, Dec 16

B 8:30 AM -9:30 AM Portland Water Bureau Filtration Executive
Committee Meeting

W 10:00 AM—11:30 AM  Water Bureau Operations All-Hands Meeting

Thu, Dec 17

M 11:00 AM-12:30PM  Portland Utility Board Meeting
M 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM City Council Meeting

B 5:00 PM - 6:00 PM Commissioner Fritz Celebration
Fri, Dec 18

| Out of office

Sat, Dec 19 — Sun, Dec 20

[ | Out of office
Mon, Dec 21
[ | Out of office
Tue, Dec 22

W11:30 AM - 12:30PM  Budget Check-In Meeting

Wed, Dec 23



[ | Out of office

Thu, Dec 24 — Fri, Dec 25
| Out of office

Sat, Dec 26 — Sun, Dec 27

[ | Out of office
Mon, Dec 28

B Out of office
Tue, Dec 29

M 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM  Meeting with Edward Campbell

Wed, Dec 30 — Thu, Dec 31
[ | Out of office



